

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 253

Friday 26th August

2022

GAZETTE NOTICES

[622]

BROADCASTING ACT

(Cap. 112)

APPOINTMENT OF SOLOMON ISLANDS BROADCASTING CORPORATION BOARD MEMBERS

I, Hon. Manasseh Damukana Sogavare, Prime Minister, in consultation with Cabinet, under section 4(1) of the *Broadcasting Act* (Cap. 112), appoint each of the following person to be a board member of the Solomon Islands Broadcasting Corporation, for a period of 2 years on and from the date this instrument is published in the Gazette:

- (1) Dr. William Parairato (Chairperson);
- (2) Florence Joel (Deputy Chairperson);
- (3) Malcolm Kuper;
- (4) Andrew Daka;
- (5) George Rausi;
- (6) Harry Zoloveke;
- (7) Dr. Jack Maebuta;
- (8) Leni Dalavera.

Dated this twenty-sixth day of August 2022.

HON. MANASSEH DAMUKANA SOGAVARE PRIME MINISTER

[623]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 115 of the Constitution, I, Sir David Vunagi, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Grace of the Most Venerable Order of Saint John, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands appoint-

NANCY ROSE LEGUA

to be member of the Public Service Commission for a period of 3 years with effect from the date of this instrument.

Given in Honiara under my hand and the public seal this twenty-fifth day of August 2022.

SIR DAVID VUNAGI GOVERNOR -GENERAL

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Provincial Press

760